
RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R71,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   2400m
1	 253424	 Global Reef	 60.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
2	 486755	 Quelimane	 60	 [	11]	 S Khathi	 9.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
3	 645492	 Kinnikinnik	 59.5	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
4	 824283	 He’s A Gaul	 59.5	 [	13]	 K Minnie	 3.7%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
5	 08	 Repetition	 58	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 13.9%
6	 758036	 Madeira Cliffs	 57.5	 [	 9]	 S Naidoo	 2.6%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
7	 596987	 Bomber Bay	 57	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
8	 542476	 Take A Mulligan	 56.5	 [	 1]	 Y Ramzan	 4.9%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
9	 485762	 A Month Of Sundays	 54	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
10	563458	 Come On You Spurs	 53.5	 [	 7]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 J P Nel	 5.6%
11	070607	 Heart Of Thieves	 53	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
12	488397	 Fire Festival	 51.5	 [	 6]	 J Botes (4)	 9.5%	 S B Kotzen	 9.8%
13	990876	 Welsh Starlet	 51.5	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Global Reef
	 7	 Bomber Bay
	 5	 Repetition
	 3	 Kinnikinnik

1	 Global Reef	 67%
8	 Take A Mulligan	 22%
4	 He’s A Gaul	 17%

4	 He’s A Gaul	 17% 4	 He’s A Gaul	 2:35.39

Race Preview: Global Reef proved to be a bitter disappointment on the Polytrack. He has run well 
twice since then on the turf and should make a bold bid at beating these rivals. Kinnikinnik may be 
better on the Polytrack but can contest the finish. He’s A Gaul needs to do more to win but could play 
a minor role. Repetition and Bomber Bay have only been modest in the Western Cape but have 
made the trip and would not be surprise winners. A Month Of Sundays showed improvement last 
time out and is not out of it.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R75,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 702454	 American Pitbull	 60	 [	 3]	 X Ndlovu	 5.4%	 E Kaknis	 4.2%
2	 978234	 Anchor Man	 60	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 J L van Heerden	 6.9%
3	 943385	 Agamemnon	 60	 [	 8]	 E Webber	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
4	 240007	 Always Shining	 59	 [	 6]	 S Khathi	 9.2%	 L Gila	 2.7%
5	 068077	 Mitredat	 59	 [	 5]	 D B Geerthsen	 3.3%	 L Gila	 2.7%
6	 850792	 American Matador	 59	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
7	 9	 Lanciafiamme	 59	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
8	 750	 Countess Q	 56	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
9	 6	 Pinch Of Salt	 56	 [	 9]	 K Minnie	 3.7%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
10	 	 Poenankies	 56	 [	 2]	 J Botes (4)	 9.5%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 American Matador
	 2	 Anchor Man
	 1	 American Pitbull
	 4	 Always Shining

6	 American Matador	 67%
2	 Anchor Man	 17%
3	 Agamemnon	 17%

4	 Always Shining	 33%
3	 Agamemnon	 17%

4	 Always Shining	 1:23.42
3	 Agamemnon	 1:25.84
6	 American Matador	 1:26.60
2	 Anchor Man	 1:27.83
5	 Mitredat	 1:31.42

Race Preview: American Matador showed good improvement on local debut and can go one better. 
American Pitbull may prefer the turf and can contest the finish again. Anchor Man is consistent but 
has tended to lack a strong finish. Always Shining makes his local debut and can earn some money. 
Lanciafiamme could be the vast improver of the race. He is stepping up in distance after a debut on 
the Polytrack.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R85,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 894147	 French Impact	 60.5	 [	 2]	 S Khathi	 9.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
2	 546133	 Silver Tycoon	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
3	 172333	 Meetatthewindsor	 59.5	 [	 1]	 X Ndlovu	 5.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
4	 331432	 Master Forester	 58	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
5	 796742	 Explosive Speed	 58	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
6	 317374	 King’s Sailor	 56	 [	 4]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 J P Nel	 5.6%
7	 334670	 Guarding The Wall	 54	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 S B Kotzen	 9.8%
8	 273273	 Absolu Noir	 52	 [	 8]	 E Webber	 11.0%	 E Kaknis	 4.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Master Forester
	 5	 Explosive Speed
	 2	 Silver Tycoon
	 3	 Meetatthewindsor

4	 Master Forester	 67%
7	 Guarding The Wall	 33%
3	 Meetatthewindsor	 29%
5	 Explosive Speed	 17%
8	 Absolu Noir	 11%

2	 Silver Tycoon	 31%
6	 King’s Sailor	 17%
7	 Guarding The Wall	 11%
8	 Absolu Noir	 3%

2	 Silver Tycoon	 1:21.83
8	 Absolu Noir	 1:23.04
7	 Guarding The Wall	 1:23.69
5	 Explosive Speed	 1:23.83
3	 Meetatthewindsor	 1:24.24

Race Preview: Master Forester is still learning and was not disgraced when runner-up last time 
out. He can go one better in a competitive race. French Impact makes his local debut and deserves 
respect. Silver Tycoon and Meetatthewindsor are consistent and can fight out the finish yet again. 
Explosive Speed reminded us what he is capable of last time out and should be involved with the 
finish again. King’s Sailor tends to lack a strong finish but could play a minor role.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R104,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 061530	 Dowser	 61	 [	 9]	 E Webber	 11.0%	 S B Kotzen	 9.8%
2	 214455	 Gimme More Time	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 J S Snaith	 13.9%
3	 035880	 Pyromaniac	 59	 [	10]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
4	 698435	 Slings And Arrows	 59	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
5	 533180	 Dynalley	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 T J Laing	 9.2%
6	 651115	 El Romiachi	 58	 [	 7]	 J Botes (4)	 9.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 9.5%
7	 219690	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 57.5	 [	 4]	 D B Geerthsen	 3.3%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
8	 671360	 King’s Ransom	 57	 [	 5]	 S Khathi	 9.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
9	 402424	 Makhachev	 57	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
10	396523	 Mo The Man	 56.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
11	559532	 Waz Wouter	 56.5	 [	 1]	 Y Ramzan	 4.9%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Gimme More Time
	 11	 Waz Wouter
	 10	 Mo The Man
	 8	 King’s Ransom

2	 Gimme More Time	 100%
4	 Slings And Arrows	 31%
9	 Makhachev	 28%
1	 Dowser	 19%
7	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 17%

7	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 50%
2	 Gimme More Time	 39%
11	Waz Wouter	 33%
5	 Dynalley	 33%
10	Mo The Man	 33%

6	 El Romiachi	 1:21.84
4	 Slings And Arrows	 1:22.06
1	 Dowser	 1:22.57
9	 Makhachev	 1:22.70
8	 King’s Ransom	 1:22.74

Race Preview: Gimme More Time is a course and distance winner. His trainer has been very good 
in recent raids, and this gelding can bounce back to score. Dowser tackled stronger last time and 
is capable of an upset. Slings And Arrows is capable of playing a minor role. Dynalley makes his 
local debut and would not be a surprise winner. El Romiachi remains in good form and has a place 
chance. King’s Ransom, Makhachev, Mo The Man and Waz Wouter are all capable of getting 
involved with the finish.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (R150,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1600m
1	 103214	 Luna Halo	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
2	 344213	 Official Secret	 59	 [	 3]	 K Minnie	 3.7%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
3	 231121	 Red Sash	 59	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 T J Laing	 9.2%
4	 411539	 Where’s The Party	 59	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.4%
5	 136557	 Essential	 59	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
6	 348831	 Lady Silvano	 59	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
7	 722233	 Among The Clouds	 59	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 13.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Luna Halo
	 2	 Official Secret
	 3	 Red Sash
	 4	 Where’s The Party

1	 Luna Halo	 74%
5	 Essential	 50%
2	 Official Secret	 33%
3	 Red Sash	 33%

1	 Luna Halo	 67%
3	 Red Sash	 67%
5	 Essential	 50%
6	 Lady Silvano	 44%
2	 Official Secret	 28%

3	 Red Sash	 1:34.43
1	 Luna Halo	 1:35.17
5	 Essential	 1:35.18
6	 Lady Silvano	 1:35.33
2	 Official Secret	 1:36.77

Race Preview: Luna Halo is probably at her very best over 1400m but she is also very good over 
this distance. She looks the one to be with and stable jockey Richard Fourie is in the irons. Stable 
companion Official Secret has shone over further of late but was not far behind her stable companion 
when they last met. Red Sash is at the top of her game and deserves respect once again. Where’s 
The Party makes her local debut and is capable of earning some money. Lady Silvano is in good 
shape and is not out of it. Among The Clouds has plenty to do under these weight conditions but can 
earn some money.
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RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R100,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1600m
1	 113164	 As Fate Has It	 61	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
2	 144211	 Catch Your Breath	 61	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
3	 443455	 Back For More	 60.5	 [	 3]	 X Ndlovu	 5.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
4	 554335	 Strange Magic	 58	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 9.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 9.5%
5	 582785	 Chere For Me	 57.5	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
6	 473252	 Volare E Mambo	 55.5	 [	 6]	 E Webber	 11.0%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.4%
7	 371187	 Call To Glory (gb)	 55	 [	10]	 K Minnie	 3.7%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
8	 267474	 Sun Spectacular	 54	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
9	 013287	 Protect The Dream	 53.5	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 J S Snaith	 13.9%
10	130834	 State Secret	 53.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 T J Laing	 9.2%
11	112124	 Get It Done	 53.5	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 S B Kotzen	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	2	 Catch Your Breath
	 6	 Volare E Mambo
	 10	 State Secret
	 1	 As Fate Has It

3	 Back For More	 47%
1	 As Fate Has It	 44%
2	 Catch Your Breath	 42%
8	 Sun Spectacular	 42%
11	Get It Done	 39%

1	 As Fate Has It	 43%
11	Get It Done	 39%
6	 Volare E Mambo	 39%
2	 Catch Your Breath	 33%
10	State Secret	 33%

1	 As Fate Has It	 1:34.65
11	Get It Done	 1:35.14
2	 Catch Your Breath	 1:35.65
3	 Back For More	 1:35.79
4	 Strange Magic	 1:35.82

Race Preview: Catch Your Breath has improved with blinkers and should be able to complete her 
hat-trick of wins. As Fate Has It will struggle to give weight and a beating to all her rivals but could 
earn some minor money. Strange Magic is in good shape and has a place chance. Volare E Mambo 
usually gives of her best and can contest the finish on local debut. State Secret should contest the 
finish. Get It Done has a place chance.

RACE  7	 9:53 PM	 (R76,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1000m
1	 100309	 Fredericos Passion	 62	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 T J Laing	 9.2%
2	 312041	 Cruzador	 60.5	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
3	 218068	 Thing Called Love	 60.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
4	 838950	 Strawberry Stinger	 60	 [	 7]	 Y Ramzan	 4.9%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
5	 653216	 War Sword	 60	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.4%
6	 071322	 Wordsworth	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
7	 931908	 Knockemstiff	 59	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 11.0%	 S B Kotzen	 9.8%
8	 764154	 Seattle Ripper	 58	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
9	 719700	 Resurgence	 57	 [	13]	 S Khathi	 9.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
10	677007	 Axel Collins	 56	 [	12]	 J Botes (4)	 9.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 9.5%
11	551173	 Jackson Misissippi	 56	 [	 3]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.4%
12	959544	 Future Of Energy	 55	 [	 6]	 D B Geerthsen	 3.3%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.4%
13	527219	 Mediteraneangoddes	 55	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 E Kaknis	 4.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Wordsworth
	 8	 Seattle Ripper
	 11	 Jackson Misissippi
	 2	 Cruzador

6	 Wordsworth	 100%
1	 Fredericos Passion	 40%
5	 War Sword	 24%
11	Jackson Misissippi	 24%
13	Mediteraneangoddes	 21%

3	 Thing Called Love	 56%
1	 Fredericos Passion	 44%
2	 Cruzador	 31%
6	 Wordsworth	 24%
11	Jackson Misissippi	 22%

13	Mediteraneangoddes	 0:56.44
2	 Cruzador	 0:56.69
8	 Seattle Ripper	 0:56.90
6	 Wordsworth	 0:56.92
7	 Knockemstiff	 0:57.03

Race Preview: A very open-looking race. Wordsworth is knocking hard at the door and could go one 
better this time. Fredericos Passion is capable of an upset if finding his best form. Cruzador won a 
good race last time out and would not be a surprise winner. War Sword seems better than the last 
run would suggest. Seattle Ripper is unreliable but has a winning chance. Jackson Misissippi and 
Future Of Energy are both capable of winning.

RACE  8	 10:28 PM	 (R81,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1200m
1	 623703	 European Summer	 62.5	 [	 6]	 S Khathi	 9.2%	 E Kaknis	 4.2%
2	 223315	 Miss Shaivi	 61	 [	14]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
3	 713051	 Bosnay	 60.5	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 9.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 9.5%
4	 624789	 My Ami Beach	 60.5	 [	 3]	 X Ndlovu	 5.4%	 E Kaknis	 4.2%
5	 467271	 Pink Moon	 60.5	 [	 8]	 K Minnie	 3.7%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
6	 231839	 Queen Of Jazz	 59	 [	 5]	 S Naidoo	 2.6%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
7	 040103	 No Greater Love	 59	 [	11]	 E Webber	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
8	 550332	 Sharapova	 58.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.7%
9	 526441	 Rainbow River	 58	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.3%
10	741090	 Ginger Palace	 57	 [	13]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
11	 61787	 Three Cheers	 57	 [	15]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 T J Laing	 9.2%
12	595971	 Pomodoro Magic	 55	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.4%
13	910909	 Pitzuchim	 54.5	 [	 4]	 D B Geerthsen	 3.3%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
14	533252	 Komesans Passion	 54	 [	10]	 Y Ramzan	 4.9%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
15	098008	 Frosty Reception	 53.5	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 S B Kotzen	 9.8%
16	525470	 Puff Of Smoke	 53	 [	16]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 My Ami Beach
	 1	 European Summer
	 2	 Miss Shaivi
	 8	 Sharapova

9	 Rainbow River	 100%
6	 Queen Of Jazz	 44%
15	Frosty Reception	 33%
2	 Miss Shaivi	 33%
11	Three Cheers	 33%

6	 Queen Of Jazz	 43%
3	 Bosnay	 33%
11	Three Cheers	 33%
5	 Pink Moon	 33%
4	 My Ami Beach	 31%

12	Pomodoro Magic	 1:08.41
1	 European Summer	 1:08.78
14	Komesans Passion	1:09.01
4	 My Ami Beach	 1:09.08
6	 Queen Of Jazz	 1:09.69

Race Preview: Another competitive handicap and it may pay to have as many runners as possible 
in the Pick 6. My Ami Beach needs a very fast pace to be seen at her best. She may get it this time 
and this is her favourite course and distance. European Summer and Miss Shaivi have both done 
enough of late to be considered possible winners. Bosnay and Pink Moon are both recent winners 
who could be better than their handicap ratings. Sharapova has improved of late on the Polytrack and 
has a winning chance. Komesans Passion is very consistent and is clearly not out of it.
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第  1 场	 6:20 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 2400公尺
1	 253424	全球珊瑚	 Global Reef	 60.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 米奇利	 9.3%
2	 486755	奇力玛尼	 Quelimane	 60	 [	11]	 卡狄亚	 9.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
3	 645492	基尼	 Kinnikinnik	 59.5	 [	12]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
4	 824283	高卢人	 He’s A Gaul	 59.5	 [	13]	 文尼	 3.7%	 米奇利	 9.3%
5	 08	重燃	 Repetition	 58	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 13.9%
6	 758036	马德拉	 Madeira Cliffs	 57.5	 [	 9]	 莱尔多	 2.6%	 GD史密	 11.6%
7	 596987	消防海湾	 Bomber Bay	 57	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 贝文森	 11.7%
8	 542476	穆利甘	 Take A Mulligan	 56.5	 [	 1]	 朗姆占	 4.9%	 GD史密	 11.6%
9	 485762	一月周日	 A Month Of Sundays	 54	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 米奇利	 9.3%
10	 563458	下战帖	 Come On You Spurs	 53.5	 [	 7]	 史蒂	 2.5%	 纳尔	 5.6%
11	 070607	偷心贼	 Heart Of Thieves	 53	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
12	 488397	火祭	 Fire Festival	 51.5	 [	 6]	 波特斯(4)	 9.5%	 科特珍	 9.8%
13	 990876	威斯星光	 Welsh Starlet	 51.5	 [	 2]	 威伯	 11.0%	 米奇利	 9.3%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	全球珊瑚

	 7	 消防海湾

	 5	 重燃

	 3	 基尼

1	 全球珊瑚	 67%
8	 穆利甘	 22%
4	 高卢人	 17%

4	 高卢人	 17% 4	 高卢人	 2:35.39

赛事预览: 全球珊瑚前仗于胶沙地表现欠佳，近期已于草地赛跑得不错，今有机会争胜。基尼上

阵胶沙地表现更理想，但今于此赛程可奋战到底。高卢人有待勤加磨练，今能有作为。重燃和

消防海湾虽于开普敦赛事表现平平，但今远道而来作战，能带来惊喜。一月周日上仗有进步，

今值得关注。

第  2 场	 6:55 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 702454	美国斗牛	 American Pitbull	 60	 [	 3]	 纳洛维	 5.4%	 卡尼斯	 4.2%
2	 978234	主播	 Anchor Man	 60	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 范海丹	 6.9%
3	 943385	阿卡米农	 Agamemnon	 60	 [	 8]	 威伯	 11.0%	 米奇利	 9.3%
4	 240007	一直闪耀	 Always Shining	 59	 [	 6]	 卡狄亚	 9.2%	 吉拉	 2.7%
5	 068077	米特达	 Mitredat	 59	 [	 5]	 吉特森	 3.3%	 吉拉	 2.7%
6	 850792	美国神驹	 American Matador	 59	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 GD史密	 11.6%
7	 9	喷火	 Lanciafiamme	 59	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 W米勒	 10.2%
8	 750	可爱女爵	 Countess Q	 56	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
9	 6	一撮盐	 Pinch Of Salt	 56	 [	 9]	 文尼	 3.7%	 格林福	 15.7%
10	 	坡南克尼	 Poenankies	 56	 [	 2]	 波特斯(4)	 9.5%	 米奇利	 9.3%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	美国神驹

	 2	 主播

	 1	 美国斗牛

	 4	 一直闪耀

6	 美国神驹	 67%
2	 主播	 17%
3	 阿卡米农	 17%

4	 一直闪耀	 33%
3	 阿卡米农	 17%

4	 一直闪耀	 1:23.42
3	 阿卡米农	 1:25.84
6	 美国神驹	 1:26.60
2	 主播	 1:27.83
5	 米特达	 1:31.42

赛事预览: 美国神驹首战本地赛表现已有所进步，今有望争得冠军宝座。美国斗牛转战草地赛更

合适，有望再现雄风。主播状态稳健，但后劲不足，今需多加留意。一直闪耀首战本地赛表现

不俗，有望拼得奖金。喷火首战后已有进步，今升级至更长距离赛事能有所作为。

第  3 场	 7:30 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 894147	法国最强	 French Impact	 60.5	 [	 2]	 卡狄亚	 9.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
2	 546133	银色旋风	 Silver Tycoon	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 W米勒	 10.2%
3	 172333	温莎之约	 Meetatthewindsor	 59.5	 [	 1]	 纳洛维	 5.4%	 格林福	 15.7%
4	 331432	弗斯特	 Master Forester	 58	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 15.7%
5	 796742	爆速	 Explosive Speed	 58	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 GD史密	 11.6%
6	 317374	航海王者	 King’s Sailor	 56	 [	 4]	 史蒂	 2.5%	 纳尔	 5.6%
7	 334670	守门员	 Guarding The Wall	 54	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 科特珍	 9.8%
8	 273273	诺尔大师	 Absolu Noir	 52	 [	 8]	 威伯	 11.0%	 卡尼斯	 4.2%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	弗斯特

	 5	 爆速

	 2	 银色旋风

	 3	 温莎之约

4	 弗斯特	 67%
7	 守门员	 33%
3	 温莎之约	 29%
5	 爆速	 17%
8	 诺尔大师	 11%

2	 银色旋风	 31%
6	 航海王者	 17%
7	 守门员	 11%
8	 诺尔大师	 3%

2	 银色旋风	 1:21.83
8	 诺尔大师	 1:23.04
7	 守门员	 1:23.69
5	 爆速	 1:23.83
3	 温莎之约	 1:24.24

赛事预览: 弗斯特已循序渐进，前仗获得亚军表现理想，今于此场合可争得冠军宝座。法国最强
首战本地赛表现佳，值得尊敬。银色旋风和温莎之约状态稳健，今有望再现雄风。爆速前仗表

现可圈可点，今可有所作为。航海王者虽后劲不足，但仍可争得位置。

第  4 场	 8:05 PM	 (104,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 061530	道瑟尔	 Dowser	 61	 [	 9]	 威伯	 11.0%	 科特珍	 9.8%
2	 214455	时间延长	 Gimme More Time	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 史奈斯	 13.9%
3	 035880	派罗狂人	 Pyromaniac	 59	 [	10]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
4	 698435	飞箭	 Slings And Arrows	 59	 [	11]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 GD史密	 11.6%
5	 533180	帝纳利	 Dynalley	 58.5	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱塔拉	 9.2%
6	 651115	罗密奇	 El Romiachi	 58	 [	 7]	 波特斯(4)	 9.5%	 欧度真	 9.5%
7	 219690	天堂王国	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 57.5	 [	 4]	 吉特森	 3.3%	 米奇利	 9.3%
8	 671360	国外资金	 King’s Ransom	 57	 [	 5]	 卡狄亚	 9.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
9	 402424	玛卡彻	 Makhachev	 57	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
10	 396523	阿莫传奇	 Mo The Man	 56.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 15.7%
11	 559532	瓦兹沃特	 Waz Wouter	 56.5	 [	 1]	 朗姆占	 4.9%	 GD史密	 11.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	时间延长

	11	瓦兹沃特

	10	阿莫传奇

	 8	 国外资金

2	 时间延长	 100%
4	 飞箭	 31%
9	 玛卡彻	 28%
1	 道瑟尔	 19%
7	 天堂王国	 17%

7	 天堂王国	 50%
2	 时间延长	 39%
11	瓦兹沃特	 33%
5	 帝纳利	 33%
10	阿莫传奇	 33%

6	 罗密奇	 1:21.84
4	 飞箭	 1:22.06
1	 道瑟尔	 1:22.57
9	 玛卡彻	 1:22.70
8	 国外资金	 1:22.74

赛事预览: 时间延长曾于此地同程获胜，今有良师指导有望再下一城。道瑟尔上仗适逢实力盛 

强对手，今有机会争得位置。飞箭状态不俗，今有望拼入榜内。帝纳利首战本地赛表现出色， 

今状态可取，值得考虑。罗密奇状态理想，今有机会争得一席之位。国外资金、玛卡彻、阿莫
传奇及瓦兹沃特皆具一定实力，于此场合能奋战到底。

第  5 场	 8:40 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1600公尺
1	 103214	鲁纳哈罗	 Luna Halo	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 15.7%
2	 344213	官方秘密	 Official Secret	 59	 [	 3]	 文尼	 3.7%	 格林福	 15.7%
3	 231121	红色奇迹	 Red Sash	 59	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱塔拉	 9.2%
4	 411539	派对地点	 Where’s The Party	 59	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 麦肯希	 6.4%
5	 136557	必需品	 Essential	 59	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 格林福	 15.7%
6	 348831	希瓦诺	 Lady Silvano	 59	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 格林福	 15.7%
7	 722233	云间	 Among The Clouds	 59	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 13.9%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	鲁纳哈罗

	 2	 官方秘密

	 3	 红色奇迹

	 4	 派对地点

1	 鲁纳哈罗	 74%
5	 必需品	 50%
2	 官方秘密	 33%
3	 红色奇迹	 33%

1	 鲁纳哈罗	 67%
3	 红色奇迹	 67%
5	 必需品	 50%
6	 希瓦诺	 44%
2	 官方秘密	 28%

3	 红色奇迹	 1:34.43
1	 鲁纳哈罗	 1:35.17
5	 必需品	 1:35.18
6	 希瓦诺	 1:35.33
2	 官方秘密	 1:36.77

赛事预览: 鲁纳哈罗 于此场合表现不俗，今与此骑师搭档加分不少，有望夺魁。官方秘密近期

于较长途赛事表现可圈可点，今有机会争得一席之位。红色奇迹状态巅峰，今值得多加留意。

派对地点首战本地赛表现佳，今有望获得奖金。希瓦诺状态可取，今有机会拼入榜内。云间若

能克服驮重负担，有一定的胜算。
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第  6 场	 9:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1600公尺
1	 113164	缘分注定	 As Fate Has It	 61	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 GD史密	 11.6%
2	 144211	屏住呼吸	 Catch Your Breath	 61	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 15.7%
3	 443455	回归	 Back For More	 60.5	 [	 3]	 纳洛维	 5.4%	 格林福	 15.7%
4	 554335	神奇魔术	 Strange Magic	 58	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 9.5%	 欧度真	 9.5%
5	 582785	为我加油	 Chere For Me	 57.5	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
6	 473252	沃拉尔	 Volare E Mambo	 55.5	 [	 6]	 威伯	 11.0%	 麦肯希	 6.4%
7	 371187	胜利呼喊	 Call To Glory (gb)	 55	 [	10]	 文尼	 3.7%	 格林福	 15.7%
8	 267474	阳光战士	 Sun Spectacular	 54	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
9	 013287	保护梦想	 Protect The Dream	 53.5	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 史奈斯	 13.9%
10	 130834	国家秘密	 State Secret	 53.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱塔拉	 9.2%
11	 112124	完成任务	 Get It Done	 53.5	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 科特珍	 9.8%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	2	屏住呼吸

	 6	 沃拉尔

	10	国家秘密

	 1	 缘分注定

3	 回归	 47%
1	 缘分注定	 44%
2	 屏住呼吸	 42%
8	 阳光战士	 42%
11	完成任务	 39%

1	 缘分注定	 43%
11	完成任务	 39%
6	 沃拉尔	 39%
2	 屏住呼吸	 33%
10	国家秘密	 33%

1	 缘分注定	 1:34.65
11	完成任务	 1:35.14
2	 屏住呼吸	 1:35.65
3	 回归	 1:35.79
4	 神奇魔术	 1:35.82

赛事预览: 屏住呼吸自佩戴眼罩后进步良多，今有望上演帽子戏法。缘分注定若能克服驮重 

负担，可拼得奖金。 神奇魔术状态理想，有望拼得一席之位。沃拉尔经验丰富，若状态佳， 

有望争夺头马之荣。国家秘密状态不俗，今有望拼入榜内。完成任务状态可取，能力战到底。

第  7 场	 9:53 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1000公尺
1	 100309	费德里克	 Fredericos Passion	 62	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱塔拉	 9.2%
2	 312041	库扎多	 Cruzador	 60.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 GD史密	 11.6%
3	 218068	就是爱	 Thing Called Love	 60.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 15.7%
4	 838950	草莓战士	 Strawberry Stinger	 60	 [	 7]	 朗姆占	 4.9%	 GD史密	 11.6%
5	 653216	战剑	 War Sword	 60	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 麦肯希	 6.4%
6	 071322	文字游戏	 Wordsworth	 59.5	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 W米勒	 10.2%
7	 931908	拼劲	 Knockemstiff	 59	 [	 2]	 威伯	 11.0%	 科特珍	 9.8%
8	 764154	开膛手	 Seattle Ripper	 58	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
9	 719700	东山再起	 Resurgence	 57	 [	13]	 卡狄亚	 9.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
10	 677007	艾萨科林	 Axel Collins	 56	 [	12]	 波特斯(4)	 9.5%	 欧度真	 9.5%
11	 551173	杰森高手	 Jackson Misissippi	 56	 [	 3]	 史蒂	 2.5%	 麦肯希	 6.4%
12	 959544	未来力量	 Future Of Energy	 55	 [	 6]	 吉特森	 3.3%	 麦肯希	 6.4%
13	 527219	中东女神	 Mediteraneangoddes	 55	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 卡尼斯	 4.2%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	文字游戏

	 8	 开膛手

	11	杰森高手

	 2	 库扎多

6	 文字游戏	 100%
1	 费德里克	 40%
5	 战剑	 24%
11	杰森高手	 24%
13	中东女神	 21%

3	 就是爱	 56%
1	 费德里克	 44%
2	 库扎多	 31%
6	 文字游戏	 24%
11	杰森高手	 22%

13	中东女神	 0:56.44
2	 库扎多	 0:56.69
8	 开膛手	 0:56.90
6	 文字游戏	 0:56.92
7	 拼劲	 0:57.03

赛事预览: 文字游戏一直徘徊在胜利边缘，上阵此程更理想，有机会争胜。费德里克若状态可取，

今能有所作为。库扎多上仗胜得漂亮，今可带来惊喜。战剑前仗状态佳，今能捎来佳音。 

开膛手状态飘忽不定，但有机会入围。杰森高手和未来力量实力不俗，皆有机会争得位置。

第  8 场	 10:28 PM	 (81,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1200公尺
1	 623703	欧式夏日	 European Summer	 62.5	 [	 6]	 卡狄亚	 9.2%	 卡尼斯	 4.2%
2	 223315	赛威小姐	 Miss Shaivi	 61	 [	14]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 GD史密	 11.6%
3	 713051	波斯尼	 Bosnay	 60.5	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 9.5%	 欧度真	 9.5%
4	 624789	艾米海岸	 My Ami Beach	 60.5	 [	 3]	 纳洛维	 5.4%	 卡尼斯	 4.2%
5	 467271	粉红月	 Pink Moon	 60.5	 [	 8]	 文尼	 3.7%	 格林福	 15.7%
6	 231839	爵士女王	 Queen Of Jazz	 59	 [	 5]	 莱尔多	 2.6%	 GD史密	 11.6%
7	 040103	完美情人	 No Greater Love	 59	 [	11]	 威伯	 11.0%	 米奇利	 9.3%
8	 550332	莎拉珀瓦	 Sharapova	 58.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 15.7%
9	 526441	彩虹河	 Rainbow River	 58	 [	12]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 米奇利	 9.3%
10	 741090	姜皇宫	 Ginger Palace	 57	 [	13]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
11	 61787	三声加油	 Three Cheers	 57	 [	15]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱塔拉	 9.2%
12	 595971	波莫多罗	 Pomodoro Magic	 55	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 麦肯希	 6.4%
13	 910909	皮特祖金	 Pitzuchim	 54.5	 [	 4]	 吉特森	 3.3%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
14	 533252	克梅山斯	 Komesans Passion	 54	 [	10]	 朗姆占	 4.9%	 GD史密	 11.6%
15	 098008	冷淡对待	 Frosty Reception	 53.5	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 科特珍	 9.8%
16	 525470	一团烟	 Puff Of Smoke	 53	 [	16]	 史蒂	 2.5%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	艾米海岸

	 1	 欧式夏日

	 2	 赛威小姐

	 8	 莎拉珀瓦

9	 彩虹河	 100%
6	 爵士女王	 44%
15	冷淡对待	 33%
2	 赛威小姐	 33%
11	三声加油	 33%

6	 爵士女王	 43%
3	 波斯尼	 33%
11	三声加油	 33%
5	 粉红月	 33%
4	 艾米海岸	 31%

12	波莫多罗	 1:08.41
1	 欧式夏日	 1:08.78
14	克梅山斯	 1:09.01
4	 艾米海岸	 1:09.08
6	 爵士女王	 1:09.69

赛事预览: 艾米海岸若步速快捷，有机会一放到底，于此程能大显身手。欧式夏日和赛威小姐近

期表现可圈可点，有机会拼得一席之位。波斯尼和粉红月近期皆已获胜，今实力不俗，有望在

此场合争霸。莎拉珀瓦及克梅山斯近期表现皆理想，今可有良多进展。
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